## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 126 by Senator Mizell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "successions" to "devolution of assets"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>decedents</u>" to "<u>decedent</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 28 and 29, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 6, and insert the
  following:

## 8 "(1) A court of competent jurisdiction finds that the insured is 9 criminally responsible for the death of a beneficiary, assignee, or other payee."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 4, line 20, after "death" insert "of the beneficiary, assignee, or other payee"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 4, delete line 24.